MHV FEE SCHEDULE

(Effective March 10, 2025)

A2A Standard Delivery Transfer ($10t0 $5,000 0nlY) .....ceveerererrererreeeiererereensresnssesenes No charge
A2A Express Delivery Transfer ($10t0 $5,000 0nly) .....coveveeeerereirereneneeeereneesiseseeenes $10
Account, Inactive (After 24 months of iINACLIVILY) ...c.eeveereereereerreereereeeenrenreereereersenseereeseenne $5/month
Account, Dormant (After 36 months of iNACLIVItY) .......coeerreerreerreeseenreenreenieenreesaeenseenseennes $5/month
BAA AQAIESS ...ttt ettt et a e e et et s e sae e st st e s essesrssnsenns $5/statement
Bill Pay
Regular Payment No Charge
Donation ......cccceueeveenneneee. ... $1.99
Gift Pay.............. ....$2.99
Rush Delivery.... ....Starting at $6.95
Collection Item .............. .... $10 + 3" Party Processing Fees
Express Mail Service .......ccoeveeveeevenrevesierennns ... $11.75
International Card/Visa Transaction FEE .........ooueveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens . 1%
1T O T T =T o1 1 ... $15
Legal Process (Levy, Restraining NOTICE, €LC.) ...cceeevrereereereeriereesreeeereeeere e seees $100
Loan Payments, Free Methods
From an MHV Account:
By Mail, By Phone, In Person............ccceeeeevieeeniesnenieeeeeesseessessssensens No Charge
MHV Digital BanKing .........cccoeoeevrieerereerieieseeieeeseseesssseessessessesenens No Charge
From a Non-MHV Account:
By Mail OF IN PEISON.......cuceeieiiiereiieieesteeerteteete ettt ens No Charge
MHV Digital Banking.........cccooeueueeirieirieeiceeeeeeeeetete e sessnenesesenes No Charge
mhvfcu.com—Make a Loan Payment (Member Portal).......................... No Charge

Loan Payments, Convenience Methods
From a Non-MHV Account:

BY PRONE......it ettt $10
MHYV Digital Banking—Pay My MHV Loan (Debit Card)............c.ccc....... $15
mhvfcu.com—Make a Loan Payment (Guest Pay) .........ccccoeeeeevererenenenee $5.25
Low Balance, Money Market ...........c.cccveueueeiereieeereeieteeeeereeeteveeere e ese e ns $10
(Waived if required minimum balance for selected account is maintained)
MORNEY OFAEE ...ttt ettt b ettt ebe e s ss b ese s ebesnanes $4
INSUFFICIENT FUNAS™ .ottt ettt tee e stene e et eeenesteseneaseseneenenenen $25
(By Check, ATM/POS withdrawal, ACH, or other electronic means)
Official Check (payable to thivd PArLY) ........c.eeeeevereereereeeriereeeriereeeeseereeressesesesseseessesesseseens $6
Perks Package Monthly Fee (waived with Ultra Checking) ..........coerereeeereeererensrerensserans $3.95
Positive Pay (per account enrolled) ............oeereeeereresreeesestesseesessesseessesssessesseessessessesessens $40/month
Safe DEPOSIt, BOX FEE .....cccveveeiiereeiereeeseete ettt se st seeanns $30-$100
Safe DePOoSit, DIIllING .....cooveveeieeeeeeee ettt Market Rate
Safe Deposit, Late Fee ... .... $5/month
Safe Deposit, Lost Key ................ ....$10
Statement, Printed: Monthly ... $2/month
Stop Payment .........cocevevevierniecienenenene ... $35
Tax ID Number invalid or missing .... $2/month
Wire FUNAS, DOMESTIC .....veveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeesneesnees ... $25

Wire Funds, International (For Business Accounts Only) ..........c.coceeeveeeceeerennnnnas $35

Checking
Business Checking Item Fee (Peritem over 250 items) ..........ceueueeerereeeeseeserererenannns $0.20
Business Ultra Checking Item Fee (Peritem over 350 items) ... ....$0.20
Business Ultra Checking Monthly Fee ...........ccccoeeeeeeeereririeeeeeeeeeeenes $10
(Waived for average daily balance of $5,000)
Check PrINTING FEES ..ottt et as Starting at $38
(Waived for average daily balance of $2,500)
Corporate Checking Monthly FEe..........ccooveueevieeceniceeeeeeeeee s $7
(Waived for average daily balance of $2,500)
Ultra Checking Monthly FEe ..o $15

(Waived for average daily balance of $10,000 in checking or $25,000 in total deposit and loan balances)
*For Transactions over $5.00. You are subject to these charges even if you initiate an international

transaction from within the United States m M H v
** Based on available balance. Check, ACH, and recurring debit card payment transactions that are returned for insufficient

funds may be presented to us again for payment multiple times until paid. You may be charged a fee each time MID-HUDSON VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
atransaction is presented for payment, even ifit was previously declined and a fee was previously charged.




